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Define Goals and Obijectives
|dentify Problems to Solve Project
Visualization

Precedents

Partnerships

Tours

Guiding Principles
Program Verification
Program block Options
Workshops

Story Telling

MAR. 30t

Sculpting the Environment
» Charrette

» Conceptual design

* Project Visualization



Agenda
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Guiding Principles
Overview of Visual Listening
Visual Progression Exercise
Break

Program Overview

TEA Requirements

10 min
10 min
40 min
10 min
30 min

20 min



Padlet

We will be using Padlet throughout the
project to share and collaborate in the
design process. Please use it to share
Ideas, comment and share between
yourselves and the design team. We will
be posting to it regularly, so stay tuned
and feel free to add and engage further
In the conversation.

https://padlet.com/garrett62/elgin isd 4







1 Caring

Space

Humans on guard cannot take new
knowledge or ideas. We will create a
physical, mental and emotional safe space
for learners to thrive. We will create a caring
physical environment where equality anad
freedom are key values and where people
are allowed to be vulnerable.



2 Sense of

Community

The aim of this project is to foster the
sense of community to create a culture of
trust, where learners feel safe to express
themselves freely and try things out, fall,
try again, and to continue to experiment
and learn.



3 Collaboratio
n

at the center

Through working with others, we develop
higher-level thinking skills, we learn faster, and
we develop empathy and social skills.
Therefore, we will create different spaces for
learners to influence each other, meet up,
create friendships, and join forces. Our school
supports as many options of interaction and
collaboration as possible: working alone,
together, in small or bigger groups and In
different constellations. We utilize
design strategies that stimulate socializing,
collaboration, and cooperation.



Connect to the

Outdoor

Nature stimulates imagination and provides a
space that fosters and facilitates various kind of
activities. In nature, we get exposed to all kinds
of different sensory experiences that changes
from time to time. Therefore, in designing our
school, we focus on creating a strong
connection between indoors and outdoors,
making it easy and convenient to utilize the
outdoor environment for various learning
activities.
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Visual Listening

Identify areas and images that could help design and shape the physical environment for new Elementary School.
When voting, consider surroundings, culture, students and the future impact this new school will have in its community
and inhabitants. There are 3 distinct areas you would be able to identify and provide feedback: 1) Exterior, 2) Interior,
3) Outdoor Environment
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Scale Exercise

What is your temperature on these different topics? Place one dot on your point in the scale where the photos above
align with your vision for the space. Use one additional dot to indicate your favorite image!

Color coded:

Blue Dot

‘ Administration

Yellow Dot

Educator

Green Dot

‘ Community

Red Dot

‘ Student

our classrooms connection to the corridor




our classrooms connection to the corridor



our classrooms will be flexible



our learning is adaptive
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our students will be hands on learners
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our library will feel



be connected to the outdoors
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our gym will provide



our school environment will be sustainable & healthy









res

tely 92,000 SF, one & two-story spaces
1 Acres in Harvest Ridge neighborhood
for 800 Students / Core for 900 Students
on Budget: $29,597,400

all of 2024



Elgin Elementry School #4 March 7, 2022

Totals
Capacity Net Area
Program Spaces staff| 15 | stud. NSF
01.00.000 Academics| 40| 40 | 871 35,060
02.00.000 Collaboration] 0 | o 0 0
03.00.000 Media Center] 0 | o 0 5615
04.00.000 Science & Technology| 0 | o 0 0
05.00.000 Special Education| 8 | & 42 3,925
06.00.000 Performing & Fine Arts| 2 | 2 0 2,600
07.00.000 Physical Ed & Athletics] 1| o 0 4,920
08.00.000 Food Service| 0 | 0 0 9,265
09.00.000 Administration] o | o 0 4,220
21.00.000 Support & Plant Services|] o | o 0 1,020
Total Teaching Stations| 51| 48 | 913 TOTAL NET AREA | 66,625
Total Net Unassignable (Grossing) 1.30
I TOTAL GROSS AREA | 86,613 I




Summary

40 general education classrooms

(6) Pre-Kindergarten classrooms
(6) toilets

(6) Kindergarten classrooms
(6) toilets

(6) First Grade classrooms
(6) toilets

(6) Second Grade classrooms

(6) Third Grade classrooms
(5) Fourth Grade classrooms

(5) Fifth Grade classrooms

800 SF
65 SF
800 SF
65 SF
800 SF
65 SF
800 SF

800 SF
800 SF
800 SF

4,800 SF
390 SF
4,800 SF
390 SF
4,800 SF
390 SF
4,800 SF

4,800 SF
4,000 SF
4,000 SF



Summary

Other Classrooms

(1) SPED Life Skills classroom 800 SF 800 SF
(1) Toilet 125 SF 125 SF
(1) Motor Lab (or other SPED) 800 SF 800 SF
(4) Resource inclusion classrooms 400 SF 1,600 SF
(1) Art classroom 1,000 SF 1,000 SF
(1) kiln room 100 SF 100 SF
(1) storage room 200 SF 200 SF
(1) Music classroom 1,000 SF 1,000 SF

(1) storage room 300 SF 300 SF



Summary

PE & Cafetorium

(1) Gym (50x84 court)
(1) storage
(1) office

(1) Cafeteria (307 lunch)
(1) storage

(1) Platform
(1) Storage

(1) Kitchen & Serving area
(2) Student restrooms
(1) Janitor

4,500 SF
300 SF
120 SF

4,600 SF
300 SF
800 SF
200 SF

3,000 SF
150 SF
65 SF

4,500 SF
300 SF
120 SF

4,600 SF
300 SF
800 SF
200 SF

3,000 SF
300 SF
65 SF



Summary

Office Space
(1) Secure reception and vestibule 600 SF 600 SF
(8) Offices (inc. counseling & SPED) 148 SF 1,180 SF
(2) Conference rooms 250 SF 500 SF
(4) Storage rooms (various sizes) 145 SF 580 SF
(1) ISS 150 SF 150 SF
(2) restroom 65 SF 130 SF
(1) Health Services 500 SF 500 SF

(1) Teacher work center 1,130 SF 1,130 SF



Summary

Library

(1) Stack area & circulation desk
(1) Reading/Instruction

(1) office, work room, AV storage
(1) restroom

(1) Computer / digital media lab
(1) Science / maker space
(1) Prep room

1,500 SF
1,000 SF
550 SF
65 SF

1,000 SF
1,250 SF
250 SF

1,500 SF
1,000 SF
550 SF
65 SF

1,000 SF
1,250 SF
250 SF









 Divide/ combine

» Flexible after hours
Ovutside « Flexible curriculum
» Centrally located

« Shared staffing

* Larger Library!

Hallway

Hallway

Hallway

Hallway

Ouvutside






ncy Analysis

Level — Level 2 (36 SF/ Student)

39,450 SF of Building Area that counts towards this factor
vel 2, 1,095 students could be housed on the campus

vel 3, 939 students)

dopting Flexibility Level 2

nce Path:
pproving the Quantitative Method

in lieu of 40 SF/Student
es comply

nt for a room between 24-28 students (assume 25) = 1,250 SF
nt for prep room = 250 SF per Science Lab
es comply

Library, and computer classrooms comply with new guidelines



cifications

on, vision, goals, and pedagogy

sures a high-quality education that guarantees a life-changing experience

nges lives

its student achievement performance in the areas of writing, literacy, and

teacher and administrator retention rates.
the percentage of graduating seniors that are college, career, and/or

)

onsistent enforcement of safety and behavioral expectations for students




cifications

, Vision, goals, and pedagogy

: REACH

ters

comes from embracing our diversity, community and shared history
: shared responsibility for success

whn, one team, one family

king hard and having fun



ifications

related to facility type, grades served, and maximum enrollment;

Neiglele)
h 5™ grades
r 800 Students / Core for 200 Students




ifications

of the multi-hazard emergency operations plan that may inform the
ironment, including how the district complies with TEC, 37.108;

D




| Specifications

ment that includes:
esign goals and considerations supported by the school district; and

g Principles, we are developing as a feam

Ive design should be addressed in new and renovated facility designs;

frict shall follow the guiding principles, applicable
d codes, TAS, and TEA guidelines to ensure new and
ted faclilities are safe and equitable across the district.

cilifies shall follow the approved program of spaces,
me flexibility for unique circumstances and
/construction tolerances. Renovated facilities shall
vor to comply with the approved program of spaces
feasible.



cifications

quare footage required to comply with the quantitative method of

cluded in all general academic classrooms, art,
classrooms, science, and computer labs shall be

28,800 SF for an 800-student campus, or 32,400 SF
us that can grow to 9200 students.




cifications

hing or operational practices intended for implementation at the
may lead to the use of the qualitative method of compliance

| or operational practice that distributes or
udent capacity in an innovative or non-fraditional

ent capacity




ecifications

ational specification shall be created for each campus type. If the design

A hew campus or major renovation of an existing campus differs substantially
pecification that exists for the same campus type, a separate educational

e developed. Educational specifications shall be initiated upon the first

Its type and must be completed prior to initiating the planning or

of a project. Each educational specification must be updated after five
of approval

quirement for educational specification is met when a school district delivers
ment to the architect.




Next Steps...

*\Workshop #3 — March 30t
- *Padlet feedback




